

Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council

Annual General Meeting
Thursday 25 May 2023

REDCAR AND CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

That a meeting of the Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council will be held on Thursday, 25 May 2023 at 10.00 am. Please note that this meeting will be held in the Civic Centre, Ridley Street, Redcar, Yorkshire, TS10 1TD.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Elect a person to preside if the Mayor and Deputy Mayor are not present.

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Election of Mayor

To elect the Mayor of the Borough of Redcar and Cleveland for the ensuing municipal year 2023/2024.

3. Election of Deputy Mayor

To elect the Deputy Mayor of the Borough of Redcar and Cleveland for the ensuing municipal year 2023/2024.

4. To confirm the accuracy of the Minutes of the meeting held on 19 May 2022

HEREWITH

- 5. To receive any Announcements from the Mayor, and/or the Managing Director (Head of Paid Service)
- 6. To elect the Leader of the Council
- 7. To receive announcements from the Leader of the Council
- 8. Review of Proportionality and Distribution of Seats

TO FOLLOW

9. To appoint Scrutiny Committees, and such other Committees and Working parties, and their Chairs and Vice Chairs, as the Council considers appropriate to deal with matters which are neither reserved to the Council nor are executive functions.

TO FOLLOW

10. To appoint Elected Members to represent Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council in various positions and roles on outside bodies.

TO FOLLOW

- 11. To agree the Scheme of Delegation as set out in Part 3 of the Constitution, subject to the power of the Leader to approve a scheme for the delegation of executive powers.
- 12. To approve a programme of ordinary meetings of the Council for the year following:

Thursday 27 July 2023

Thursday 28 September 2023

Thursday 9 November 2023

Thursday 21 December 2023

Thursday 29 February 2024

Thursday 11 April 2024

Thursday 16 May 2024

Thursday 23 May 2024 (AGM)

JOHN SAMPSON

Managing Director (Head of Paid Service)
Redcar and Cleveland House
Kirkleatham Street
Redcar
Yorkshire
TS10 1RT
6 July 2022